TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Corp., as Administrative Agent		12/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Small Bone Innovations International S.A.S.
Street Address:	ZA Les Bruyeres BP 28
City:	Peronnas
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	01960
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3569037	PERCUFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (214)981-3400

 Phone:
 214-981-3483

 Email:
 dclark@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51052-10050

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0531 3569037

CH \$40,00

900210673

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	12/27/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=SBI Release of Intellectual Property	y Security Interests#page2.tif y Security Interests#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made effective as of December 2, 2011 by FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Agent"), to SMALL BONE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL S.A.S., a French corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 29, 2010, the Grantor and the Agent entered into a Patent Security Agreement (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") and a Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 7, 2011, at reel/frame 25751/564;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill related to the trademarks, in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 7, 2011, at reel/frame 4468/777; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A and B.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied all of its obligations secured by the Patents and Trademarks pursuant to the aforementioned security agreements, the Agent hereby releases all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, including its security interest in and lien upon the Patents and Trademarks.

[signature page to follow]

LA1 2331379

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP.

By: ___ Name:

Title:

LA1 2331379

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 25751/564

	Patent #: 5192281	Issue Dt: 03/09/1993	Application #: 07818892	Filing Dt: 01/10/1992
	Tite: UPPER LOCKING DEVICE FO	OR CENTROMEDULLARY PINS USED FOR OST	Title: UPPER LOCKING DEVICE FOR CENTROMEDULLARY PINS USED FOR OSTEOSYNTHESIS OF FRACTURES OF THE FEMUR, TIBIA, AND HUMERUS	TIBIA, AND HUMERUS
	Patent #: 6530925	Issue Dt: 03/11/2003	Application #: 09835486	Filing Dt: 04/17/2001
71	Publication #: US20020004659	Pub Dt: 01/10/2002		
	Title: EXTERNAL FIXAT	Title: EXTERNAL FIXATOR FOR IMMOBILIZING BONE FRAGMENTS, PARTICULARLY IN THE AREA OF THE WRIST	ARTICULARLY IN THE AREA OF THE WRIST	
	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 10534379	Filing Dt: 01/20/2006
	Publication #: US20060200125	Pub Dt: 09/07/2006		
	Title: Equipment for reps	Title: Equipment for repairing biological tissue, such as a tendon or a ligament and, in particular, the calcanean tendon	t and, in particular, the calcanean tendon	
	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 11854260	Filing Dt: 09/12/2007
4	Publication #: US20080109018	Pub Dt: 05/08/2008		
	Title: SURGICAL CLIP	LLIP		
	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 12129258	Filing Dt: 05/29/2008
w	Publication #: US20080300639	<u>39</u> Pub Dt: 12/04/2008		
	Title: Bone Screw,	Title: Bone Screw, In Particular for Osteosynthesis		

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 4468/777

RECORDED: 12/27/2011

	Serial #: 77337469	Filing Dt: 11/27/2007	Reg #: 3569037	Reg. Dt: 02/03/2009	
	Mark: PERCUFIX				
-					

LAI 2331379